FIEST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 07/04/2025 at 2:30 pm

2. FIR No. 0068	Date and time of the over	Sections
Sl. No. Acts		115(1)
1 BNS, 2023		3(5)
2 BNS, 2023	TOTAL SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE	The state of the s

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 06/04/2025 Date to: 06/04/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 04:30 pm

Time to: 04:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 07/04/2025

Time: 2:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 17

Date & Time: 07/04/2025 at 2:30 pm

CHARGE THOUS

4. Type of information: Complaint report

(a) Place of occurrence: At the house of the complt. located at Moijing Wangmataba Mayai Leikai

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 7 kms West approx.

(c) Address: Moijing Wangmataba Mayai Leikai, District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Md. Abdul Wahid

(b) Father's name: Md. Abdul Kadir

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1984

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

Place of issue:

rd, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): (f) Date of issue:

(1) Date of	Card Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No	J., Driving Dicerise, 1111,
(g) ID Details (Ration)	Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No	ID No.
	ID Type	
Sl. No.		
		등급 요즘 그림은 경영을 보냈다면서 경험되었다면서 하셨다. 그리고 말면 하다 하고 있다. 그리고 있다.

(h) Occupation:

pe Address ess Moijing Wangmataba Mayai Leikai, Thoubal dress Moijing Wangmataba Mayai Leikai, Thoubal

(i). Phone number: 9612102540

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

6. Details of known/suspected/tinkl	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
Sl. No. Mrs. Aruna Begum, aged 41ys		Mujibur Rahaman	Moijing Wangmataba Chingkhong, Thoubal -Do-
2 Md. Abash Khan, 22 yrs		S/o (L) Md. Mujibur Rahaman	
3 Md. Abdul Sagir, 20 yrs		-Do- nplainant/informant.	-Do-

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

8. Particulars of properties of interest:	Description	Value (in Rs.)
Property Property	영영 14시간 이 15시간 영향이 되었다.	[마스(캠핑] [H.S. H.) <u>(연구</u>
No. Category Type		

9. Total value of property: N/A.

/I Di case No., if any:

Danart/	ID case No., Il any.		
0. Inquest Report	J.D. case No., If any.	UIDB No.	
CL No		OIDD NO.	1 10 10 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate Sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item

No. 2.

(i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. Ksh. Gyaneshwor Singh of Thoubal PS to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:

(iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction District:



F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

TO

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report



Sir.

I am to report that on 06/04/2025 at around 4.30 pm, my nephew namely Md. Najirul Islam, 25yrs S/o Md. Abdur Rahim of Moijing Wangmataba Mayai Leikai was assaulted by the following persons- 1) Mrs. Aruna Begum, aged 41yrs W/o (L) Md. Mujibur Rahaman, 2) Md. Abash Khan, 22yrs S/o. (L) Md. Mujibur Rahaman & 3) Md. Abdul Sagir, 20yrs S/o -do-, All the residence of Moijing Wangmataba Chingkhong at my house without any reasonable cause. In that, my nephew got fracture injury on his right shoulder and evacuated to hospital for treatment.

It is therefore, reqested to kindly take up necessary action into the matter.

This tripert is breaded as an or of FIRNO. 68(4) 3025 THE PS US 115(1)/2(5) BNS.

De. TAC-PS Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur Yours faithfully,

Md. Abdul Walid.

(Md. Abdul Wahid, 41yrs)

S/o Md. Abdul Kadir

of Moijing Wangmataba Mayai Leikai

9612102540